
HAWAIIAN TELCOM, INC 
1177 Bishop Street 
Honolulu, Hawaii  96813 
 
 January 4, 2006 
  
 
Amended Application No. 3 
 
Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, FCC Secretary 
9300 East Hampton Drive 
Capitol Heights, MD 20743 
 
Attn: Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
On October 3, 2005, Hawaiian Telecom, Inc. ("HTI") filed its initial access Tariff FCC 
No. 2. Prior to filing HTI Tariff FCC No. 2, the company concurred in Verizon 
Telephone Company Tariff FCC No. 20. HTI issued its own tariff under the name 
Hawaiian Telecom, Inc., in accordance with the Commission's rules,  without any 
substantive changes from the presently concurred in tariff(s). HTI's new Tariff FCC No. 
2 inadvertently includes a typographical error in a rate that would, if left in place, result 
in a substantive change from the previously concurred in tariff. 
 
Application is hereby made by HTI for Special Permission to waive the requirements of 
61.58 in order to make the rate correction on not less than one day's notice 
 
A waiver of 61.58 is requested so that the proposed filing issued under HTI Tariff FCC 
Nos. 1 may be issued on not less than 1 day's notice for effect on the earliest possible 
date.  
 
All correspondence and inquiries concerning this Application should be addressed to 
Connie Wightman at 407-740-3002 or cwightman@tminc.com, P.O. Box 200, Winter 
Park, Florida 32790-0200. 
 
Sincerely, 
 

 
Connie Wightman 
Consultant to Hawaiian Telcom, Inc. 
 
Enclosures 
cc: Chief, Pricing Policy Division (labeled Public Reference Copy) 
 Alan Oshima, Hawaiian Telcom, Inc. 
 Sue Miller 
File: HTI FCC Transmittals 

 

 
 
210 N. Park Ave. 
Winter Park, FL 
32789 
 
P.O. Drawer 200 
Winter Park, FL 
32790-0200 
 
Tel: 407-740-8575 
Fax: 407-740-0613 
tm i@tminc .com  
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES, (cont’d.) 
 

5.9 Infospeed DSL Solutions, (cont’d.) 
 

5.9.6 Rates and Charges 
 

(A) Month-to-Month Plan* 
 

 Monthly Rate  
Infospeed 768K/128K $39.95  
Infospeed 1.5M/128K $39.95 (I,y) 
Infospeed 1.5M/384K $39.95  
Infospeed 7.1M/768K $109.95  
Infospeed 384K/384K $46.00  
Infospeed 768K/768K $80.00  
Infospeed 3M/768K $39.95  

 
(B) One-Year Term Plan* 

 
Schedule I - Applicable to Customers that subscribe to the One-Year Term Plan on 
or before August 31, 2001. 

 
Infospeed 768K/128K $32.50  
Infospeed 1.5M/128K $36.50 (I,y) 
Infospeed 1.5M/384K $41.50  
Infospeed 7.1M/768K $102.95  
Infospeed 384K/384K $39.00  
Infospeed 768K/768K $68.00  

 
Schedule II - Applicable to Customers that subscribe to the One-Year Term Plan on 
or after September 1, 2001. 

 
Infospeed 768K/128K $37.50  
Infospeed 1.5M/128K $37.50 (I,y) 
Infospeed 1.5M/384K $37.50  
Infospeed 7.1M/768K $102.95  
Infospeed 384K/384K $44.00  
Infospeed 768K/768K $68.00  
Infospeed 3M/768K $37.50  

 
* Wholesale rates are also available to eligible Telecommunications Carriers pursuant to §251(c)(4) of the 

Telecommunications Act of 1996. 
 
y - Schedule to become effective on January 6, 2006 under authority of Special permission No. 06-____. 
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COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF 
 

SECTION 5 - DESCRIPTION OF DATA SERVICES AND RATES, (cont’d.) 
 
5.10 DSL Over Resold Lines, (cont’d.) 
 

5.10.6 Rates and Charges 
 

(A) Month-to-Month* 
 

Monthly Rate   
DRL 768K/128K $39.95  
DRL 1.5M/128K $39.95 (I,y) 
DRL 1.5M/384K $39.95  
DRL 7.1M/768K $109.95  
DRL 384K/384K $46.00  
DRL 768K/768K $80.00  
DRL 3M/768K $39.95  

 
(B) One-Year Term Plan* 

 
DRL 768K/128K $37.50  
DRL 1.5M/128K $37.50 (I,y) 
DRL 1.5M/384K $37.50  
DRL 7.1M/768K $102.95  
DRL 384K/384K $44.00  
DRL 768K/768K $68.00  
DRL 3M/768K $37.50  

 
* Rates are subject to any appropriate wholesale discount established in the relevant state pursuant to 

47 U.S.C. §251(c)(4).  The applicable wholesale discount rates are shown in Section 5.10.6 F. 
 
y - Schedule to become effective on January 6, 2006 under authority of Special permission No. 06-____. 
 
 


